	08-11-2000	Atty. Docket No.: LDOS 0269 P
		$1 \cdot 17 \cdot \omega$
FORM PTO-1595 R (Modified)	101429513	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offi
To the Director of the United States Patent	and Trademark Office: Please reco	rd the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	d address of receiving party(ies):
James L. Quinno	Name:	Lear Corporation
Pawel W. Sleboda Kimberly C. Leshan	Internal A	Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Ad	ldress: 21557 Telegraph Road
X_Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement	Change of Name City: <u>So</u>	outhfield State: <u>MI</u> Zip: <u>48034</u>
Other		
Execution Date(s): June 24, 2000; July 7, 200		ee(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X. No
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/523,	244 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom corres concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6. Total num	nber of applications and patents involved:1
Name: <u>Ralph E. Smith</u>	7. Total Fee	e (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)
Address: Brooks & Kushman P.C.	XEnc	closed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor	Aut	thorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>MI</u>	ZIP: <u>48075</u> 8. Deposit A	Account Number:
	(Attach dup)	licate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
document. 08/10/2000 NTHAI1 00000205 09523244 Ralph E. Smith 40.00 B	regoing information is true and correct, a	and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
01 Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pa	ages including cover sheet, attachments,	and document: <u>3</u>
	ients to be recorded with required cover ents, Director of the United States Paten Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0534

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we James L. Quinno and Pawel W. Sleboda, of 1382 Warner Creek Drive, Saline, MI 48176 and 2362 Park Ridge Drive, Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304, respectively, do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL GARAGE DOOR OPENER AND VISOR DOCKING ARRANGEMENT

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 10, 2000, Application No. 09/523,244 (we hereby authorize our attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in our names, at its or their election, and we hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And we hereby agree for ourselves, our heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, it successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And we hereby represent and warrant that we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: $\int UNE 24$, 2000 Date: $\int III = 7$, , 2000

James L. Ouinno lilet

Pawel W. Sleboda

PATENT REEL: 010980 FRAME: 0535

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Kimberly C. Leshan of 209 East Mallard Drive, Apt. 120; Boise, ID 83706 do hereby assign, sell and set over to Lear Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 21557 Telegraph Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in

REMOVABLE UNIVERSAL GARAGE DOOR OPENER AND VISOR DOCKING ARRANGEMENT

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on March 10, 2000, Application No. 09/523,244 (I hereby authorize my attorney to insert the application filing date and number when they become known),

including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its or their own name or names, or in my name, at its or their election, and I hereby assign, sell and set over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And I hereby agree for myself, my heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: <u>June 15</u>, 2000

Kimberly C. Leshar

RECORDED: 07/11/2000